

RROJECT: Concord St. & Wilbur St. Road Improvements Project Number 112134 Bids Received on: February 9, 2023				4 Clean Up PO Box 5098 North Bergen, New Jersey 07047		New Prince Construction Co., Inc. 215 Elleen Terrace Hackensack, New Jersey 07601		D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, New Jersey 07110		DLS Contracting, Inc. 36 Montesano Road Fairfield, New Jersey 07004		AJM Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Road Clifton, New Jersey 07011		American Asphalt & Trucking, LLC 818 Summer Avenue, Floor 1 Newark, New Jersey 07104		Cifelli & Son 81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, New Jersey 07110		Marini Brothers 9 Lafayette Street Hackensack, New Jersey 07601	
BASE BID																			
Item No.	Description	Quantity Bid	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total					Unit Price	Item Total
1	Police Traffic Directors	1	L.S.	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
2	Saw-Cutting	104	L.F.	\$3.00	\$312.00	\$0.01	\$1.04	\$5.00	\$520.00	\$3.00	\$312.00	\$2.00	\$208.00	\$0.01	\$1.04	\$2.00	\$208.00	\$5.00	\$520.00
3	Milling of Pavement	4350	S.Y.	\$9.00	\$39,150.00	\$5.75	\$25,012.50	\$7.50	\$32,625.00	\$4.50	\$19,575.00	\$4.00	\$17,400.00	\$5.96	\$25,926.00	\$5.00	\$21,750.00	\$6.50	\$28,275.00
4	Curbs (concrete or block)	2900	L.F.	\$45.00	\$130,500.00	\$40.00	\$116,000.00	\$36.00	\$104,400.00	\$37.00	\$107,300.00	\$39.00	\$113,100.00	\$40.00	\$116,000.00	\$34.00	\$98,600.00	\$44.00	\$127,600.00
5	5" Concrete Handicap Ramps w/ 4" QP base	8	Each	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,795.00	\$30,360.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00
6	Detectable (2'x4') Warning Surface for HC Ramps	8	Each	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
7	5" Concrete Sidewalk area w/4" QP Base	20	S.Y.	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$126.50	\$2,530.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
8	7" Concrete Apron w/4" QP Base	470	S.Y.	\$106.00	\$49,820.00	\$100.00	\$47,000.00	\$130.00	\$61,100.00	\$95.00	\$44,650.00	\$120.00	\$56,400.00	\$105.84	\$49,744.80	\$110.00	\$51,700.00	\$80.00	\$37,600.00
9	3" Mix 1-5	750	TON	\$100.00	\$75,000.00	\$95.00	\$71,250.00	\$99.58	\$74,685.00	\$100.00	\$75,000.00	\$95.00	\$71,250.00	\$93.68	\$70,260.00	\$102.00	\$76,500.00	\$98.00	\$73,500.00
10	Bicycle Safe Grate	6	EACH	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
11	Curb piece Header & Casting, N-Type ECO	6	EACH	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$370.00	\$2,220.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
12	Dense Graded Aggregate	110	TON	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$27.00	\$2,970.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$1.00	\$110.00
13	Thermoplastic Striping (24" continental crosswalk)	300	L.F.	\$7.20	\$2,160.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$8.20	\$2,460.00	\$7.92	\$2,376.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00
14	Thermoplastic Striping (24" Stop Bar)	50	L.F.	\$7.20	\$360.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$8.20	\$410.00	\$7.92	\$396.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
15	Thermoplastic Striping (Double Yellow)	60	L.F.	\$2.40	\$144.00	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$3.40	\$204.00	\$2.64	\$158.40	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$6.00	\$360.00
16	Topsoil and Seeding	640	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$1,920.00	\$5.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.00	\$6,400.00	\$3.00	\$1,920.00	\$9.00	\$5,760.00	\$0.01	\$6.40	\$5.00	\$3,200.00	\$7.00	\$4,480.00
17	Stump Removal (24.1" to 36" diam.)	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
18	Miscellaneous Road Repair Allowance	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
					\$375,776.00		\$322,624.64		\$338,300.00		\$326,937.00		\$329,132.00		\$334,508.64		\$307,478.00		\$328,845.00